DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
APPLICATIONS
•	 Lighting installations for side and top mounting of luminaires with effective projected area (EPA) not exceeding maximum
allowable loading of the specified pole in its installed geographic location
CONSTRUCTION
•	 SHAFT: One-piece straight aluminum with square cross section, flat sides and minimum radius on all corners; Extruded shafts of

LAB Less Anchor Bolts
UL UL Certified
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
ORDERING INFORMATION Reference page 2 for available configurations
DRILL
PATTERN
K1 2 Bolt
5-11/16”
spacing
K2 2 Bolt
3-1/2”
spacing
K3 2 Bolt
3” spacing
UDP Universal
Drill
Pattern
FINISH
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Gloss Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Gray Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Gray Gloss Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Gloss
Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte
Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
Color Optionn
CC 2  Custom Color
BLT Black Matte Textured
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGT Light Grey Gloss Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
VGT Verde Green Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
APPLICATIONS
• Lighting installations for side and top mounting of luminaires with effective projected area (EPA) not exceeding maximum
allowable loading of the specified pole in its installed geographic location
CONSTRUCTION
• SHAFT: One-piece straight steel with square cross section, flat sides and minimum 0.23” radius on all corners; Minimum yield
of 46,000 psi (ASTM-A500, Grade B); Longitudinal weld seam to appear flush with shaft side wall; Steel base plate with
axial bolt circle slots welded to pole shaft having minimum yield of 36,000 psi (ASTM A36)
• BASE COVER: Two-piece square aluminum base cover included standard
• POLE CAP: Pole shaft supplied with removable cover when applicable; Tenon and post-top configurations also available
• HAND HOLE: Rectangular 3x5 steel hand hole frame (2.38” x 4.38” opening); Mounting provisions for grounding lug

Attachment stub 5” long
welded to pole
Arm, 3” Sq. x 13.5” long
ships separately
2” pipe tenon
4.25” tall
Factory installed, internal damper designed
to alter pole resonance to reduce movement
and material fatigue caused by 2nd mode
vibration.
Field installed, internal damper designed to
alter pole resonance to reduce movement
and material fatigue caused by 2nd mode
vibration.
VM2S08 – 8'
VM2S12 – 12'
VM2S16 – 16'
VM2S20 – 20'
VM2S24 – 24'
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
* Group 2 & 3 poles
  Receptacle ordered separately

 Rev 12/12/23
SSA-A spec sheet_R02
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
ORDERING INFORMATION Cont.
Catalog Number
Height Nominal
Shaft Dimensions
Wall Thickness Bolt Circle (suggested) Bolt Circle (range)
Base Plate
Square
Anchor Bolt Size Bolt Projection Pole weight (lbs)
Feet Meters
SSA-A-08-40-A 8 2.4 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5"- 9.5" 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 32
SSA-A-10-40-A 10 3.0 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 37
SSA-A-12-40-A 12 3.7 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 42
SSA-A-14-40-A 14 4.3 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 47
SSA-A-16-40-A 16 4.9 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 52
SSA-A-18-40-A 18 5.5 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 57
SSA-A-20-40-A 20 6.1 4" Square .125" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 62
SSA-A-16-40-B 16 4.9 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 74
SSA-A-18-40-B 18 5.5 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 80
SSA-A-20-40-B 20 6.1 4" Square .188" 8.5" 8.5”- 9.5” 6.01" - 6.72" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3" 85
SSA-A-18-50-B 18 5.5 5" Square .188" 10.5"  10.5”- 11.5” 7.42" - 8.13" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 91
SSA-A-20-50-B 20 6.1 5" Square .188" 10.5"   10.5”- 11.5” 7.42" - 8.13" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 107
SSA-A-25-50-B 25 7.6 5" Square .188" 10.5"   10.5”- 11.5” 7.42" - 8.13" 3/4” x 30” x 3” 3.5” 130
SSA-A-16-60-B 16 4.9 6" Square .188" 12"  12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 105
SSA-A-18-60-B 18 5.5 6" Square .188" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 130
SSA-A-20-60-B 20 6.1 6" Square .188" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 155
SSA-A-25-60-B 25 7.6 6" Square .188" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 180
SSA-A-30-60-B 30 9.1 6" Square .188" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 210
SSA-A-16-60-C 16 4.9 6" Square .250" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 121
SSA-A-18-60-C 18 5.5 6" Square .250" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 144
SSA-A-20-60-C 20 6.1 6" Square .250" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 166
SSA-A-25-60-C 25 7.6 6" Square .250" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 224
SSA-A-30-60-C 30 9.1 6" Square .250" 12" 12”- 13” 8.49" - 9.19" 1” x 36” x 4” 3.75” 258
Overall
Height 10'-30'
18"
TENON
Bolt Circle (Outer)
Bolt Circle (Inner)
Bolt Square (Outer)
Bolt Square (Inner)
Height of option in feet
BASE COVER
270˚ 90˚
180˚
0˚
Handhole
VIBRATION DAMPER
2ND MODE
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Follow the logic below when ordering location specific
options. For each option, include its orientation (in
degrees) and its height (in feet). Example: Option CO5
should be ordered as: SSA-K-20-40-A-TA-DBS-CO5-0-15
(.5” coupling on the handhole/arm side of pole, 15 feet
up from the pole base) 1’ spacing required between
option. Consult factory for other configurations.
OPTION ORIENTATION

140
130
120110
100
90
Special Wind Region
(Consult Local Authorities)
90
Wind Map
United States and Canada
Florida Building Code 2017 EPA Load Rating - 3 second gust wind speeds
Catalog Number 115 120 130 140 150 160 170 180
SSA-K-08-40-A 14.8 13.4 11.0 9.1 7.6 6.3 5.3 4.4
SSA-K-10-40-A 10.9 9.8 7.9 6.3 5.1 4.1 3.2 2.5
SSA-K-12-40-A 7.9 7.0 5.4 4.1 3.0 2.2 1.5 0.9
SSA-K-14-40-A 5.6 4.8 3.4 2.3 1.4 0.6 NR NR
SSA-K-16-40-A 3.6 2.9 1.7 0.7 NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-18-40-A 1.8 1.2 NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-20-40-A NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-40-B 7.7 6.7 4.9 3.5 2.4 1.5 0.7 NR
SSA-K-18-40-B 5.4 4.5 3.0 1.8 0.8 NR NR NR
SSA-K-20-40-B 3.5 2.7 1.3 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-18-50-B 10.6 9.2 6.8 4.9 3.3 2.0 1.0 NR
SSA-K-20-50-B 7.8 6.5 4.4 2.7 1.3 NR NR NR
SSA-K-25-50-B 2.2 1.2 NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-60-B 22.0 19.6 15.5 12.4 9.8 7.7 5.9 4.4
SSA-K-18-60-B 17.2 15.2 11.7 8.9 6.6 4.8 3.3 2.0
SSA-K-20-60-B 13.4 11.5 8.4 6.4 4.0 2.4 1.0 NR
SSA-K-25-60-B 5.7 4.4 2.0 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-30-60-B NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-60-C 25.0 25.0 22.8 18.6 15.2 12.5 10.1 8.2
SSA-K-18-60-C 25.0 22.5 18.0 14.3 11.3 9.0 7.0 5.3
SSA-K-20-60-C 20.4 18.0 14.0 10.8 8.2 6.0 4.3 2.8
SSA-K-25-60-C 11.2 9.3 6.2 3.8 1.8 NR NR NR
SSA-K-30-60-C 4.3 2.9 NR NR NR NR NR NR
ASCE 7-05 wind map EPA Load Rating - 3 second gust wind speeds
Catalog Number 85 90 100 105 110 120 130 140 145 150
SSA-K-08-40-A 17.3 15.2 12.0 10.7 9.6 7.7 6.2 5.0 4.5 4.0
SSA-K-10-40-A 12.6 11.0 8.4 7.4 6.5 4.9 3.7 2.8 2.4 2.0
SSA-K-12-40-A 9.3 7.9 5.8 4.9 4.2 2.9 1.9 1.1 0.8 0.5
SSA-K-14-40-A 6.7 5.6 3.8 3.0 2.4 1.3 NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-40-A 4.7 3.7 2.1 1.4 0.9 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-18-40-A 2.9 2.1 0.6 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-20-40-A 1.4 0.6 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-40-B 9.2 7.7 5.4 4.5 3.7 2.3 1.2 NR NR NR
SSA-K-18-40-B 6.8 5.6 3.6 2.7 2.0 0.8 NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-20-40-B 4.8 3.7 1.9 1.2 0.6 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-18-50-B 12.9 10.9 7.6 6.3 5.1 3.2 1.7 0.5 NR NR
SSA-K-20-50-B 9.8 8.1 5.2 4.0 3.0 1.3 NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-25-50-B 4.0 2.7 0.5 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-60-B 25.0 22.3 16.9 14.7 12.7 9.6 7.0 5.0 4.2 3.4
SSA-K-18-60-B 20.7 17.7 13.0 11.0 9.3 6.5 4.3 2.6 1.8 1.1
SSA-K-20-60-B 16.4 13.8 9.6 7.9 6.4 3.9 2.0 NR NR NR
SSA-K-25-60-B 8.3 6.3 3.1 1.8 0.7 NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-30-60-B 2.5 0.8 NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
SSA-K-16-60-C 25.0 25.0 24.5 21.5 19.0 14.9 11.6 9.0 7.9 6.8
SSA-K-18-60-C 25.0 25.0 19.5 17.1 14.9 11.2 8.3 6.0 5.1 4.2